
MicroLead Ghana: Accra, 2016  Learning Event Participants 

  First name Last name Organization Country Email Address 

1 Adam Meshack CARE Tanzania meshadam@yahoo.com 

2 Aliu Fio Sabamma CARE INTERNATIONAL Ghana aliu.baduon@care.org 

3 Alvin M. Zawolo World Council of Credit 

Unions 

Liberia alvin_zawolo25146@yahoo.com 

4 Amena Furgassa Hirpa BUUSAA GONOFAA MFI ETHIOPIA hefba11@gmail.com 

5 Aminatou Namoano 

Ouedraogo 

FCPB BURKINA 

FASO 

aminatou.ouedraogo@yahoo.fr 

6 Ann Baksmay Fidelity Bank Ghana Ltd. Ghana   

7 Arnaud Rugema CRDB Burundi Arnaud.Rugema@crdbbank.com  

8 Aurelie  Dagneaux PHB Development Ghana adagneaux@phbdevelopment.com 

9 Azaratou  Sondo/Nignan FCPB Burkina Faso asondo@rcpb.bf 

10 Bagonluri David Paapa Women Integrated 

Development 

Organisation (WIDO) 

Ghana 

women_integrated@yahoo.com 

11 Brigitte  Dogbe  Alafia Benin cpild.microfinance@gmail.com 

12 Buddy Buruku CGAP Ghana buddy.cgap@gmail.com 

13 Cathleen Tobin Women's World Banking  USA based ct@womensworldbanking.org 

14 Christian LOUPEDA Freedom from Hunger USA based cloupeda@freedomfromhunger.org 

15 Collins Mukangu Equity Bank Tanzania 

limited 

Tanzania collins.mmukangu@equitybank.co.tz  

16 

Dana Lunberry Opportunity International Ghana (US 

based) 

dlunberry@opportunity.org 

17 Daniel  Asare-Kyei Esoko Ghana daniel@esoko.com 

18 Dorlose Kubwindavy CRDB Burundi Darlose.Kubwindavy@crdbbank.com  

19 Ellen  Sedziafa CARE INTERNATIONAL Ghana Ellen.Sedziafa@care.org 

20 Emelia Mahama CARE INTERNATIONAL Ghana Emelia.Mahama@care.org 

21 Eric KENKOLLA CEC CAMEROUN Cameroon kenkolla@yahoo.fr 

22 Eric MORTTEY Fidelity Bank Ghana Ltd. Ghana esmorttey@myfidelitybank.net 

23 Esnat Nchembe NBS BANK LIMITED Malawi enchembe@nbsmw.com 

24 Fri LEHFUNE 

ASANGA 

MIFED  Cameroon fri2@lycos.com 

25 Gbaguidi Nadege Freedom from Hunger Mali nadege@freedomfromhunger.org 

26 Grace K.  Majara Care Uganda Majara@careinternational.org  

27 Hamisi Chimwaga Mwanga Community 

Bank Ltd 

Tanzania hchimwaga@mwangabank.co.tz 

28 Harold E. Davies WOCCU Liberia daviesh12@yahoo.com 

29 Hermann  Messan UNCDF Ghana hermann.messan@uncdf.org 

30 

Hermann 

M. 

Dabire SOFIPE Burkina Faso dabire.hermann@sofipe.bf 

31 Isso-Takou 

Soulémane 

DJOBO CIDR Cameroon soulemane.djobo@cidr.org 

32 Ivana  Damjanov UNCDF Tanzania ivana.damjanov@uncdf.org 

33 J. Randall Farngalo WOCCU - Liberia Liberia farngalo@wocculiberia.org 

34 Jacques Tchekounou ALIDE Benin Benin tchekjacq@yahoo.fr  

35 Jean Dah Hounnon Alafia Benin   

36 Jean Thiboutot WOCCU Rwanda jthiboutot@woccu.org 
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Jean Calvin 

Romika 

Osse CPEC Benin romikafr@yahoo.fr 

38 Jeff  Abrams BFA Ghana jabrams@bankablefrontier.com 

39 Jennifer Ferreri MEDA Uganda jferreri@meda.org 

40 Jessica  Massie Consultant Rwanda massieje@gmail.com 

41 Joseph Howard Central Bank of Liberia Liberia jcnhoward@cbl.org.lr 

42 Joyce Kulwah CARE INTERNATIONAL Tanzania joyce.kulwah@co.care.org 

43 Julius Awaregya ORGIIS Ghana orgiisghana@yahoo.com 

44 Kadlam Alakokay UCCGN Cameroon uccgncveca@yahoo.fr 

45 Kaimu  Ahmada MWANGA COMMUNITY 

BANK 

Tanzania kahmada@mwangabank.co.tz 

46 Karima  Wardak UNCDF Belgium karima.wardak@uncdf.org 

47 Kobina Woode Sinapi Aba Savings and 

Loans 

Ghana kwoode@sinapiaba.com 

48 Kwaku Acheampong Sinapi Aba Savings and 

Loans 

Ghana kacheampong@sinapiaba.com 

49 Lemu Jebessa Dugassa Wasasa MFI S.C. Ethiopia jabdu2010@yahoo.com 

50 Maelis  Carraro BFA Ghana mcarraro@bankablefrontier.com 

51 

Martin 

Patrice 

Moune A3C Cameroon mounepatrice@yahoo.fr 

52 MaryPat McVay Opportunity International US mmcvay@opportunity.org 

53 Mawuena Mabba Fidelity Bank Ghana Ltd. Ghana mabba@myfidelitybank.net 

54 Mercus Chigoga NBS Bank Malawi mchigoga@nbsmw.com 

55 Merene Botsio Fidelity Bank Ghana Ltd. Ghana mbotsio@myfidelitybank.net 

56 Michael  Wiafe SINAPA ABA Ghana   

57 Moses 

Dramani Luri SILDEP 

Ghana 

Sil.dep4@gmail.com 

58 

Nathan Barigye UGAFODE Microfinance 

Limited (MDI) 

Uganda nbarigye@ugafode.co.ug 

59 Noel da'Cruz CARE International Ghana noel.dacruz@co.care.org 

60 Ntaja Ntandaza NBS Bank Malawi nntandaza@nbsmw.com 

61 Oumar Savadogo CIF Burkina Faso asidibe@cif-ao.org 

62 Pamela  Eser UNCDF Global pamela.eser@uncdf.org 

63 Patrick Muriuki WOCCU Liberia pmuriuki@woccu.org 

64 Paul  Luchtenburg UNCDF Myanmar paul.luchtenburg@uncdf.org 

65 Philippe Breul PHB Development Ghana pbreul@phbdevelopment.com 

66 Prabhat Labh MasterCard Foundation Canada based plabh@mastercardfdn.org 

67 Ram 

Mohan 

Rao 

Lattipally BASICS Limited Cameroon rammohanrao.l@basixindia.com 

68 Ramadhabi Msuya MWANGA COMMUNITY 

BANK LTD 

Tanzania rmsuya@mwangabank.co.tz 

69 Ramatolie Saho Women's World Banking  Global 

(MicroLead 

Project in 

Malawi) 

rs@womensworldbanking.org 

70 Ranjith Hettiarachchi ACCU Myanmar ranjith@aaccu.coop  
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71 Raphael Z.  Tigbe PIINA Ghana raphtigbe@gmail.com 

72 

Remy IYIKIRENGA - 

MUKARA 

WOCCU RWANDA Rwanda remy.iyikirenga@gmail.com 

73 Salfo Ouedraogo SOFIPE SA Burkina Faso ouedraogo.salfo@sofipe.bf 

74 Salomon Saliou CPEC Benin soslome62@yahoo.fr 

75 Santiago  Sanchez Guiu  IPA Ghana ssguiu@poverty-action.org  

76 Satheesh Arjilli BASICS LTD., REP. 

ALLIANCE FOR 

MICROFINANCE IN 

MYANMAR 

Myanmar satheesh.a@basixindia.com 

77 

Seidu Abubakari 

Jeremiah 

Jaksally Youth Group Ghana jeremiah.seidu@jaksally.org 

78 Shurehu Municala Fidelity Bank Ghana Ltd. Ghana   

79 Simon Anaani Preby Agric Station, Garu Ghana Pas.garu@gmail.com 

80 Soh Baudelaire 

Chrisale 

CEC Cameroon chrisbsoh@yahoo.fr 

81 Stephanie Azar World Council of Credit 

Unions 

USA sgrell@woccu.org 

82 Tadesse  Getachew  Buusaa Gonofaa 

Microfiance S.Co.  

Ethiopia  bgacctman@gmail.com 

83 Télesphore 

C.O. 

Afouda CPEC Benin acotelus2001@yahoo.fr 

84 

Thomas  Demawu  Trust Savings Credit 

Union  

Liberia  onethomasm@gmail.com 

85 Tony Fosu Sinapi Aba Ghana afosu@sinapiaba.com 

86 U Ko Ko  Maung FRD Myanmar mmse34@gmail.com 

87 Ulrich Bankole Consortium Alafia 

(APSFD-Bénin) 

Bénin cpild.microfinance@gmail.com 

88 Vincent Amponsah Sinapi Aba Savings and 

Loans 

Ghana vamponsah@sinapiaba.com 

89 Yannick  Kouponou  ALIDE Benin Benin yannkolor2@yahoo.fr  

90 Yarkpazuo Gbusiwoi LCUNA Liberia yarkpazuog@yahoo.com 

91 

Yilma 

Tarekegne 

Gebru Wasasa Microfinance S.C. Ethiopia wasasamf@ethionet.et 
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